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EVENT 301 Mens Open 100m Freestyle            

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford     53.31   681     26.25 
2. Alasdair Wright 16 Derwentside     53.98   656     25.84 
3. Kyle Chisholm 16 Bo Kirklees     54.43   640     26.33 
4. Jarvis Parkinson 15 Donc Dartes     54.68   631     26.30 
5. Alexander Bregazzi 15 Io Man     55.78   594     27.54 
6. Lewis Robinson 16 Stockport Mo     55.84   592     27.15 
7. Elliot Jones 16 Co Liverpool     56.31   578     26.76 
8. Dominic Walker 15 Co Salford     56.42   574     27.07 
9. Callum Reveley 15 Co Sund'land     56.89   560     27.26 
10. Angus Waugh 16 Co Newcastle     57.06   555     27.26 
11. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford     57.15   553     27.82 
12. Harry Lewis-Mitchell 15 Stockport Mo     57.25   550     28.21 
13. Oliver Houghton 15 Warrington W     57.26   549     27.31 
14. Joe Litchfield 15 Donc Dartes     57.42   545     27.74 
15. Samuel Goldrick 15 Stockport Mo     57.67   538     28.21 
16. Liam Reveley 15 Gates &Whick     58.41   518     28.34 
17. Jack Shillinglaw 14 Wirral Metro     59.22   497     28.82 
18. Josef Craig 16 South Tyne 7  1:01.54   442     29.91 
19. Jonathan Booth 15 Bo Kirklees 10  1:03.72   398     30.31 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Braxston Timm 22 Co Sheffield     51.80   742     25.07 
2. Thomas Barton 19 Co Liverpool     52.21   725     25.21 
3. Thomas Howley 17 Co Newcastle     53.21   685     25.68 
4. Benjamin Kerry 17 Co Salford     53.24   684     25.77 
5. Zak Dawson 18 Derwentside     53.89   659     26.13 
6. Adam Frost 18 Knutsford     53.91   658     26.46 
7. Adam Hollows 17 Derwentside     54.48   638     26.54 
8. Nathan Hale 18 Harrogate     54.59   634     26.48 
9. Robert Weighill 17 Co Liverpool     54.63   633     27.18 
10. Jordan Barlow 19 Co Liverpool     54.67   631     26.82 
11. Adam Taylor 17 Co Sund'land     54.79   627     26.15 
12. William Garlick 17 Bo Kirklees     54.98   621     26.26 
13. Luke Buxton 18 Co Sheffield     54.99   620     27.06 
14. Brandon Chan 17 Harrogate     55.58   601     27.14 
15. Ciaran Beard-Jones 18 Stockport Mo     55.63   599     26.76 
16. Freddy Hoban 17 Co Bradford     56.44   574     27.18 
16. Callum Chapple 17 Winsford     56.44   574     27.30 
18. Oche Igoche 17 KingstonHull     56.75   564     26.36 
19. Andrew Gould 18 Sheffield C 10  1:04.94   376     30.63 
20. James Pout 17 Prescot 8  1:12.20   274     34.03 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Josef Craig 16 South Tyne 7  1:01.54   943     29.91 
2. Jonathan Booth 15 Bo Kirklees 10  1:03.72   509     30.31 
3. Andrew Gould 18 Sheffield C 10  1:04.94   481     30.63 
4. James Pout 17 Prescot 8  1:12.20   479     34.03 
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EVENT 302 Womens Open 400m Freestyle          

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Coral Farrell 12 Warrington W 10  5:43.85   499  
 50m    37.46 100m  1:19.70 150m  2:03.98 200m  2:48.57 250m  3:32.47 300m  4:16.58 350m  5:00.68 400m  5:43.85 
    37.46    42.24    44.28    44.59    43.90    44.11    44.10    43.17 

 

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Madeleine Crompton 13 Stockport Mo   4:28.04   710  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:28.04 
 - - - - - - -  4:28.04 
2. Laura Boardman 14 Co Salford   4:35.10   656  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:35.10 
 - - - - - - -  4:35.10 
3. Charlotte Holmes 14 Co Sheffield   4:35.11   656  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:35.11 
 - - - - - - -  4:35.11 
4. Eva Chapman 14 Co Bradford   4:37.24   641  
 50m    30.67 100m  1:04.28 150m  1:38.71 200m  2:14.32 250m  2:50.21 300m  3:26.34 350m  4:02.00 400m  4:37.24 
    30.67    33.61    34.43    35.61    35.89    36.13    35.66    35.24 
5. Melissa Braddock 13 Wigan BEST   4:38.16   635  
 50m    31.02 100m  1:05.98 150m  1:41.64 200m  2:17.77 250m  2:53.62 300m  3:29.66 350m  4:05.17 400m  4:38.16 
    31.02    34.96    35.66    36.13    35.85    36.04    35.51    32.99 
6. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST   4:38.91   630  
 50m    31.34 100m  1:06.91 150m  1:42.74 200m  2:19.06 250m  2:54.68 300m  3:30.47 350m  4:05.33 400m  4:38.91 
    31.34    35.57    35.83    36.32    35.62    35.79    34.86    33.58 
7. Harriet Woollons 12 Wirral Metro   4:40.12   622  
 50m    32.60 100m  1:07.96 150m  1:44.25 200m  2:20.61 250m  2:56.88 300m  3:32.08 350m  4:06.74 400m  4:40.12 
    32.60    35.36    36.29    36.36    36.27    35.20    34.66    33.38 
8. Rebecca Thornton 13 Bo Kirklees   4:40.52   619  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:40.52 
 - - - - - - -  4:40.52 
9. Lauren Burkinshaw 13 Co Sheffield   4:40.81   617  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:40.81 
 - - - - - - -  4:40.81 
10. Kate Clifton 13 Co Sheffield   4:42.28   608  
 50m    32.73 100m  1:08.07 150m  1:43.42 200m  2:19.22 250m  2:54.97 300m  3:30.91 350m  4:06.99 400m  4:42.28 
    32.73    35.34    35.35    35.80    35.75    35.94    36.08    35.29 
11. Lucy Nicholson 13 York City   4:42.35   607  
 50m    32.05 100m  1:06.90 150m  1:43.05 200m  2:19.38 250m  2:55.07 300m  3:31.01 350m  4:07.08 400m  4:42.35 
    32.05    34.85    36.15    36.33    35.69    35.94    36.07    35.27 
12. Lauren Graham 14 Chester Le S   4:43.39   600  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:07.33 150m  1:43.63 200m  2:19.99 250m  2:56.06 300m  3:32.33 350m  4:08.37 400m  4:43.39 
    31.96    35.37    36.30    36.36    36.07    36.27    36.04    35.02 
13. Amy Heard 14 Carlisle Aq   4:43.96   597  
 50m    32.16 100m  1:06.83 150m  1:42.93 200m  2:18.65 250m  2:55.66 300m  3:32.15 350m  4:08.67 400m  4:43.96 
    32.16    34.67    36.10    35.72    37.01    36.49    36.52    35.29 
14. Phoebe Winter 13 Co Sheffield   4:44.17   596  
 50m    32.98 100m  1:08.58 150m  1:44.19 200m  2:20.29 250m  2:56.69 300m  3:32.93 350m  4:09.35 400m  4:44.17 
    32.98    35.60    35.61    36.10    36.40    36.24    36.42    34.82 
15. Linden Davison 12 Co Sheffield   4:44.58   593  
 50m    32.71 100m  1:07.99 150m  1:44.88 200m  2:21.55 250m  2:57.13 300m  3:33.17 350m  4:08.90 400m  4:44.58 
    32.71    35.28    36.89    36.67    35.58    36.04    35.73    35.68 
16. Anya Sordy 14 Co Sund'land   4:45.41   588  
 50m    33.60 100m  1:10.27 150m  1:46.73 200m  2:22.93 250m  2:58.98 300m  3:34.52 350m  4:10.91 400m  4:45.41 
    33.60    36.67    36.46    36.20    36.05    35.54    36.39    34.50 
17. Jodi Bunker 14 Co Sund'land   4:46.06   584  
 50m    31.85 100m  1:06.99 150m  1:43.21 200m  2:19.74 250m  2:55.89 300m  3:32.96 350m  4:09.71 400m  4:46.06 
    31.85    35.14    36.22    36.53    36.15    37.07    36.75    36.35 
18. Emily Robinson 14 Bo Kirklees   4:46.86   579  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:07.56 150m  1:43.94 200m  2:20.70 250m  2:57.68 300m  3:34.91 350m  4:11.41 400m  4:46.86 
    31.93    35.63    36.38    36.76    36.98    37.23    36.50    35.45 
19. Ruth Marley 13 Harrogate   4:46.89   579  
 50m    32.86 100m  1:08.45 150m  1:44.89 200m  2:21.74 250m  2:58.06 300m  3:35.58 350m  4:11.70 400m  4:46.89 
    32.86    35.59    36.44    36.85    36.32    37.52    36.12    35.19 
20. Laura Brookes 13 Donc Dartes   4:49.93   561  
 50m    32.60 100m  1:08.28 150m  1:44.99 200m  2:22.49 250m  2:59.22 300m  3:36.63 350m  4:13.89 400m  4:49.93 
    32.60    35.68    36.71    37.50    36.73    37.41    37.26    36.04 
21. Louisa Sinclair 13 Carlisle Aq   4:54.44   535  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:10.36 150m  1:47.73 200m  2:25.08 250m  3:02.40 300m  3:39.94 350m  4:18.13 400m  4:54.44 
    33.70    36.66    37.37    37.35    37.32    37.54    38.19    36.31 
22. Jade Galloway 13 Gates &Whick   4:58.42   514  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:10.67 150m  1:49.69 200m  2:27.38 250m  3:06.14 300m  3:44.03 350m  4:21.65 400m  4:58.42 
    33.45    37.22    39.02    37.69    38.76    37.89    37.62    36.77 
23. Elizabeth Clements 13 Co Sund'land   4:58.59   513  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:09.94 150m  1:47.84 200m  2:25.69 250m  3:04.21 300m  3:42.83 350m  4:21.64 400m  4:58.59 
    33.25    36.69    37.90    37.85    38.52    38.62    38.81    36.95 
24. Annalea Davison 13 Co Newcastle   4:58.62   513  
 50m    33.62 100m  1:10.98 150m  1:49.02 200m  2:27.10 250m  3:05.28 300m  3:42.83 350m  4:20.66 400m  4:58.62 
    33.62    37.36    38.04    38.08    38.18    37.55    37.83    37.96 
25. Lowri Waugh 12 Co Newcastle   5:03.25   490  
 50m    34.00 100m  1:11.53 150m  1:49.65 200m  2:27.89 250m  3:06.87 300m  3:46.04 350m  4:24.88 400m  5:03.25 
    34.00    37.53    38.12    38.24    38.98    39.17    38.84    38.37 
26. Coral Farrell 12 Warrington W 10  5:43.85   336  
 50m    37.46 100m  1:19.70 150m  2:03.98 200m  2:48.57 250m  3:32.47 300m  4:16.58 350m  5:00.68 400m  5:43.85 
    37.46    42.24    44.28    44.59    43.90    44.11    44.10    43.17 
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Georgia Darwent 15 Co Newcastle   4:19.39   783  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:19.39 
 - - - - - - -  4:19.39 
2. Rachael Williamson 18 KingstonHull   4:21.89   761  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:21.89 
 - - - - - - -  4:21.89 
 
3. Dervla Curran 16 KingstonHull   4:22.03   760  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:22.03 
 - - - - - - -  4:22.03 
4. Stephanie Blakeburn 19 Billingham   4:25.70   729  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:25.70 
 - - - - - - -  4:25.70 
5. Laura Gillingham 17 Derwentside   4:25.95   727  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:25.95 
 - - - - - - -  4:25.95 
6. Elisha McCrory 16 Derwentside   4:28.29   708  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:28.29 
 - - - - - - -  4:28.29 
7. Grace Dennis 17 KingstonHull   4:29.13   701  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:29.13 
 - - - - - - -  4:29.13 
8. Rachel Byrne 20 Wigan BEST   4:30.43   691  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:30.43 
 - - - - - - -  4:30.43 
9. Isobel Grant 15 Co Sheffield   4:30.94   687  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:30.94 
 - - - - - - -  4:30.94 
10. Katie Matts 15 Co Salford   4:31.06   686  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:31.06 
 - - - - - - -  4:31.06 
11. Darcy Deakin 15 Co Sheffield   4:31.09   686  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:31.09 
 - - - - - - -  4:31.09 
12. Lucy Ellis 17 Co Sund'land   4:31.26   685  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:31.26 
 - - - - - - -  4:31.26 
13. Georgia Wright 15 Donc Dartes   4:31.68   682  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:31.68 
 - - - - - - -  4:31.68 
14. Caitlin Dixon 16 Donc Dartes   4:31.90   680  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:31.90 
 - - - - - - -  4:31.90 
15. Jennifer Knowles 17 Co Sheffield   4:32.62   675  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:32.62 
 - - - - - - -  4:32.62 
16. Lydia Hitchell 17 Wirral Metro   4:33.67   667  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:33.67 
 - - - - - - -  4:33.67 
17. Hannah Kelsall 15 Co Liverpool   4:34.34   662  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:34.34 
 - - - - - - -  4:34.34 
18. Jennifer Tatters 18 Co Sund'land   4:34.55   660  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:34.55 
 - - - - - - -  4:34.55 
19. Freya Beck 15 York City   4:34.93   658  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:34.93 
 - - - - - - -  4:34.93 
20. Jace Cappleman 15 KingstonHull   4:37.04   643  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:37.04 
 - - - - - - -  4:37.04 
21. Samantha-Jo Hollings 15 Preston   4:37.45   640  
 50m    30.97 100m  1:04.59 150m  1:39.95 200m  2:15.71 250m  2:51.36 300m  3:27.17 350m  4:03.56 400m  4:37.45 
    30.97    33.62    35.36    35.76    35.65    35.81    36.39    33.89 
22. Abbie Hull 15 Rotherham Mo   4:38.92   630  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:06.17 150m  1:41.81 200m  2:17.51 250m  2:53.29 300m  3:29.26 350m  4:05.07 400m  4:38.92 
    31.57    34.60    35.64    35.70    35.78    35.97    35.81    33.85 
23. Gabrielle Burdess 15 Co Sund'land   4:40.11   622  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:40.11 
 - - - - - - -  4:40.11 
24. Phoeby Finch 15 Co Sheffield   4:41.60   612  
 50m    31.78 100m  1:07.03 150m  1:42.99 200m  2:19.01 250m  2:55.18 300m  3:31.32 350m  4:07.16 400m  4:41.60 
    31.78    35.25    35.96    36.02    36.17    36.14    35.84    34.44 
25. Mollie Wood 16 Co Sheffield   4:44.62   593  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:44.62 
 - - - - - - -  4:44.62 
26. Hannah Chubb 15 Wirral Metro   4:46.29   582  
 50m    33.05 100m  1:08.58 150m  1:44.67 200m  2:20.84 250m  2:57.26 300m  3:33.23 350m  4:09.74 400m  4:46.29 
    33.05    35.53    36.09    36.17    36.42    35.97    36.51    36.55 
27. Rebecca Owens 15 Co Salford   4:46.43   582  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:46.43 
 - - - - - - -  4:46.43 
28. Rebecca Fisher 15 Bo Kirklees   4:47.36   576  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:47.36 
 - - - - - - -  4:47.36 
29. Natasha Crow 15 Donc Dartes   4:47.57   575  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  4:47.57 
 - - - - - - -  4:47.57 
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EVENT 303 Mens Open 200m IM                   

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jarvis Parkinson 15 Donc Dartes   2:11.07   657     28.51  1:03.18  1:40.93 
2. Joe Litchfield 15 Donc Dartes   2:12.92   630     28.83  1:03.01  1:42.53 
3. Daniel Cross 16 Bo Kirklees   2:13.54   622     27.82  1:01.37  1:41.93 
4. Andrew Davison 15 Preston   2:13.64   620     28.79  1:03.34  1:42.48 
5. Perry Gardner 16 Middlesboro   2:14.49   609     28.70  1:01.79  1:43.61 
6. Aidan McDonagh 16 Bo Stockton   2:15.73   592     29.33  1:04.31  1:43.79 
7. James Reidy 16 Bo Kirklees   2:16.64   580     29.69  1:04.90  1:45.35 
8. James Row 16 Co Newcastle   2:16.70   579     28.58  1:04.19  1:45.71 
9. Scott Cummings 16 Co Salford   2:16.86   577     30.86  1:03.91  1:45.78 
10. Cian Senior 15 Co Sheffield   2:17.70   567     29.17  1:06.15  1:45.87 
11. Thomas Millburn 16 Cockermouth   2:18.28   560     29.38  1:04.84  1:47.20 
12. Ross Rutherford 16 Co Liverpool   2:18.36   559     29.82  1:05.79  1:48.56 
13. Rowan Jarvis 15 Co Salford   2:18.62   556     30.45  1:05.97  1:45.79 
14. Robert Hamer 15 Preston   2:19.82   542     28.37  1:03.88  1:47.87 
15. Edward Baxter 15 Cockermouth   2:19.89   541     30.93  1:09.29  1:47.35 
16. Elliot Routledge 15 Cockermouth   2:20.49   534     29.38  1:04.49  1:48.47 
17. Brandon Sharkey 15 Winsford   2:20.83   530     28.94  1:05.39  1:48.79 
18. George Russell 16 Rotherham Mo   2:21.20   526     29.62  1:07.09  1:49.75 
19. Adam Poole 15 Warrington W   2:21.24   525     30.22  1:08.98  1:49.21 
20. Logan Darby 15 Middlesboro   2:21.66   521     29.71  1:04.91  1:48.54 
21. Harry Lewis-Mitchell 15 Stockport Mo   2:21.67   521     29.92  1:07.50  1:50.18 
22. Jamie Garbutt 16 Middlesboro   2:21.76   520     30.58  1:07.84  1:48.97 
23. Daniel Andrews 16 Middlesboro   2:21.92   518     29.74  1:06.53  1:49.52 
24. James Blaby 16 Co Bradford   2:21.95   517     29.74  1:07.15  1:48.86 
25. George Scatchard 16 Donc Dartes   2:22.11   516     30.49  1:05.33  1:50.08 
26. Brad Reynolds 15 Gates &Whick   2:22.39   513     30.42  1:05.65  1:48.87 
27. Thomas Clifton 14 Preston   2:22.55   511     30.24  1:09.72  1:50.32 
28. Bailey Hairsine 14 KingstonHull   2:22.75   509     31.22  1:06.87  1:50.15 
29. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford   2:23.14   505     29.63  1:07.29  1:51.61 
30. Jack Shillinglaw 14 Wirral Metro   2:26.03   475     31.95  1:07.21  1:53.49 
31. Samuel Goldrick 15 Stockport Mo   2:26.40   472     31.15  1:10.31  1:52.55 
32. Jamie Warriner 14 Preston 10  2:38.26   373     34.07  1:17.55  2:02.29 
33. Jonathan Booth 15 Bo Kirklees 10  2:40.60   357     32.90  1:14.14  2:05.73 
34. Jack Sheffield 11 Co Salford 14  3:05.96   230     42.72  1:29.36  2:28.40 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ryan Flanagan 19 Co Sheffield   2:09.93   675     28.41  1:03.04  1:40.24 
2. Benjamin Cleaveley 17 Crewe Flyers   2:11.83   646     28.15  1:02.60  1:41.81 
3. Dominic Suggitt 19 Wigan BEST   2:12.66   634     27.42  1:00.54  1:41.57 
4. Adam Hollows 17 Derwentside   2:13.63   620     28.65  1:02.68  1:43.59 
5. Luke Belton 19 Derwentside   2:16.99   576     31.59  1:07.47  1:45.59 
6. Joe Middleton 18 Co Sund'land   2:18.81   553     30.38  1:05.21  1:48.11 
7. Jack Lewis 18 Co Liverpool   2:21.94   518     28.71  1:07.75  1:49.04 
8. Anthony West 17 Co Liverpool   2:22.26   514     30.68  1:09.49  1:50.32 
9. Kyle Borley 18 Derwentside   2:22.80   508     30.97  1:09.13  1:48.97 
10. Matthew Winnell 20 York City   2:27.67   460     31.05  1:08.55  1:54.89 
11. James Crisp 31 Co Sheffield 9  2:28.62   451     31.30  1:07.48  1:53.54 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. James Crisp 31 Co Sheffield 9  2:28.62   726     31.30  1:07.48  1:53.54 
2. Jamie Warriner 14 Preston 10  2:38.26   554     34.07  1:17.55  2:02.29 
3. Jonathan Booth 15 Bo Kirklees 10  2:40.60   531     32.90  1:14.14  2:05.73 
4. Jack Sheffield 11 Co Salford 14  3:05.96   361     42.72  1:29.36  2:28.40 
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EVENT 304 Womens Open 400m IM                 

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hannah Jones 14 Stockport Mo   5:06.21   673  
 50m    32.88 100m  1:10.03 150m  1:48.43 200m  2:25.72 250m  3:10.41 300m  3:55.72 350m  4:31.54 400m  5:06.21 
    32.88    37.15    38.40    37.29    44.69    45.31    35.82    34.67 
2. Tori Sopp 13 Wirral Metro   5:10.34   647  
 50m    31.79 100m  1:09.48 150m  1:48.68 200m  2:27.90 250m  3:13.85 300m  3:59.88 350m  4:35.91 400m  5:10.34 
    31.79    37.69    39.20    39.22    45.95    46.03    36.03    34.43 
3. Niamh Robinson 14 Io Man   5:11.15   642  
 50m    31.67 100m  1:09.02 150m  1:50.42 200m  2:30.94 250m  3:14.88 300m  3:59.84 350m  4:36.54 400m  5:11.15 
    31.67    37.35    41.40    40.52    43.94    44.96    36.70    34.61 
4. Amy Bell 13 Co Sheffield   5:12.17   635  
 50m    34.32 100m  1:14.35 150m  1:55.67 200m  2:36.33 250m  3:18.61 300m  4:01.16 350m  4:37.66 400m  5:12.17 
    34.32    40.03    41.32    40.66    42.28    42.55    36.50    34.51 
5. Aimee Hawke 13 Bo Stockton   5:12.46   634  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:09.70 150m  1:49.96 200m  2:29.24 250m  3:16.18 300m  4:01.01 350m  4:37.46 400m  5:12.46 
    33.25    36.45    40.26    39.28    46.94    44.83    36.45    35.00 
6. Eleanor Burrisson 14 Co Salford   5:17.00   607  
 50m    32.59 100m  1:11.69 150m  1:55.07 200m  2:36.45 250m  3:21.48 300m  4:07.10 350m  4:43.68 400m  5:17.00 
    32.59    39.10    43.38    41.38    45.03    45.62    36.58    33.32 
7. Kiera Henley 12 Stockport Mo   5:18.33   599  
 50m    34.12 100m  1:14.08 150m  1:55.93 200m  2:37.22 250m  3:21.70 300m  4:05.95 350m  4:42.41 400m  5:18.33 
    34.12    39.96    41.85    41.29    44.48    44.25    36.46    35.92 
8. Ellie Reidy 14 Bo Kirklees   5:18.48   598  
 50m    34.11 100m  1:12.75 150m  1:55.63 200m  2:37.16 250m  3:19.67 300m  4:02.93 350m  4:41.64 400m  5:18.48 
    34.11    38.64    42.88    41.53    42.51    43.26    38.71    36.84 
9. Emma Rowson 13 Stockport Mo   5:20.27   588  
 50m    31.70 100m  1:07.91 150m  1:47.65 200m  2:27.22 250m  3:18.38 300m  4:09.30 350m  4:44.96 400m  5:20.27 
    31.70    36.21    39.74    39.57    51.16    50.92    35.66    35.31 
10. Niamh McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton   5:21.69   581  
 50m    34.84 100m  1:15.14 150m  1:57.01 200m  2:38.13 250m  3:22.62 300m  4:08.27 350m  4:45.33 400m  5:21.69 
    34.84    40.30    41.87    41.12    44.49    45.65    37.06    36.36 
11. Jodi Bunker 14 Co Sund'land   5:22.83   574  
 50m    32.91 100m  1:11.11 150m  1:55.32 200m  2:38.32 250m  3:23.34 300m  4:10.26 350m  4:47.17 400m  5:22.83 
    32.91    38.20    44.21    43.00    45.02    46.92    36.91    35.66 
12. Rachel Taylor 14 South Tyne   5:25.57   560  
 50m    35.55 100m  1:15.89 150m  1:58.62 200m  2:39.99 250m  3:26.36 300m  4:10.59 350m  4:49.50 400m  5:25.57 
    35.55    40.34    42.73    41.37    46.37    44.23    38.91    36.07 
13. Ruth Marley 13 Harrogate   5:25.65   560  
 50m    35.28 100m  1:17.33 150m  1:58.31 200m  2:37.87 250m  3:25.96 300m  4:13.57 350m  4:50.58 400m  5:25.65 
    35.28    42.05    40.98    39.56    48.09    47.61    37.01    35.07 
14. Laura Davison 13 Carlisle Aq   5:25.88   558  
 50m    33.54 100m  1:11.54 150m  1:54.78 200m  2:36.74 250m  3:24.77 300m  4:13.88 350m  4:51.22 400m  5:25.88 
    33.54    38.00    43.24    41.96    48.03    49.11    37.34    34.66 
15. Madeleine Crompton 13 Stockport Mo   5:26.42   556  
 50m    33.38 100m  1:13.80 150m  1:57.17 200m  2:38.67 250m  3:26.08 300m  4:15.06 350m  4:52.01 400m  5:26.42 
    33.38    40.42    43.37    41.50    47.41    48.98    36.95    34.41 
16. Anya Sordy 14 Co Sund'land   5:26.90   553  
 50m    34.38 100m  1:14.04 150m  1:58.56 200m  2:41.41 250m  3:28.55 300m  4:15.52 350m  4:52.16 400m  5:26.90 
    34.38    39.66    44.52    42.85    47.14    46.97    36.64    34.74 
17. Lauren-Anne Hicks 14 Warrington W   5:27.67   549  
 50m    34.29 100m  1:13.57 150m  1:56.69 200m  2:39.27 250m  3:25.22 300m  4:11.76 350m  4:50.73 400m  5:27.67 
    34.29    39.28    43.12    42.58    45.95    46.54    38.97    36.94 
18. Abigail Fisher 13 Bo Kirklees   5:28.50   545  
 50m    33.53 100m  1:13.51 150m  1:57.63 200m  2:39.91 250m  3:26.19 300m  4:13.24 350m  4:51.16 400m  5:28.50 
    33.53    39.98    44.12    42.28    46.28    47.05    37.92    37.34 
19. Libby Saunders 13 Co Salford   5:32.43   526  
 50m    33.13 100m  1:11.08 150m  1:52.35 200m  2:33.06 250m  3:23.08 300m  4:14.32 350m  4:53.91 400m  5:32.43 
    33.13    37.95    41.27    40.71    50.02    51.24    39.59    38.52 
20. Jade Galloway 13 Gates &Whick   5:36.98   505  
 50m    38.39 100m  1:21.44 150m  2:04.90 200m  2:47.45 250m  3:34.61 300m  4:21.09 350m  4:59.55 400m  5:36.98 
    38.39    43.05    43.46    42.55    47.16    46.48    38.46    37.43 
21. Elizabeth Clements 13 Co Sund'land   5:42.38   481  
 50m    35.39 100m  1:18.21 150m  2:01.20 200m  2:44.03 250m  3:34.96 300m  4:24.19 350m  5:03.30 400m  5:42.38 
    35.39    42.82    42.99    42.83    50.93    49.23    39.11    39.08 
22. Louisa Sinclair 13 Carlisle Aq   5:55.91   429  
 50m    38.02 100m  1:28.21 150m  2:13.73 200m  2:59.06 250m  3:48.44 300m  4:38.67 350m  5:17.52 400m  5:55.91 
    38.02    50.19    45.52    45.33    49.38    50.23    38.85    38.39 
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lucy Walton 16 Co Sund'land   5:02.42   699  
 50m    32.38 100m  1:10.01 150m  1:48.07 200m  2:25.29 250m  3:10.14 300m  3:54.88 350m  4:28.61 400m  5:02.42 
    32.38    37.63    38.06    37.22    44.85    44.74    33.73    33.81 
2. Leah Altoft 18 Derwentside   5:05.15   680  
 50m    31.50 100m  1:07.29 150m  1:47.85 200m  2:26.83 250m  3:10.46 300m  3:54.81 350m  4:30.93 400m  5:05.15 
    31.50    35.79    40.56    38.98    43.63    44.35    36.12    34.22 
3. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   5:05.77   676  
 50m    31.38 100m  1:07.81 150m  1:46.82 200m  2:24.40 250m  3:10.05 300m  3:57.35 350m  4:32.41 400m  5:05.77 
    31.38    36.43    39.01    37.58    45.65    47.30    35.06    33.36 
4. Lucy Howarth 16 Co Newcastle   5:06.14   674  
 50m    33.57 100m  1:09.99 150m  1:50.60 200m  2:30.33 250m  3:12.05 300m  3:55.57 350m  4:32.38 400m  5:06.14 
    33.57    36.42    40.61    39.73    41.72    43.52    36.81    33.76 
5. Heather Lawson 18 SwimTrafford   5:06.86   669  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:09.58 150m  1:47.89 200m  2:25.43 250m  3:10.04 300m  3:56.03 350m  4:32.22 400m  5:06.86 
    32.33    37.25    38.31    37.54    44.61    45.99    36.19    34.64 
6. Rachael Wilson 25 Derwentside   5:06.97   668  
 50m    31.51 100m  1:08.13 150m  1:50.85 200m  2:32.43 250m  3:13.51 300m  3:56.04 350m  4:32.28 400m  5:06.97 
    31.51    36.62    42.72    41.58    41.08    42.53    36.24    34.69 
7. Georgia Nixon 17 Middlesboro   5:07.13   667  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:07.80 150m  1:46.74 200m  2:25.03 250m  3:10.43 300m  3:56.22 350m  4:32.24 400m  5:07.13 
    31.53    36.27    38.94    38.29    45.40    45.79    36.02    34.89 
8. Kathryn Greenslade 16 Preston   5:08.14   661  
 50m    31.71 100m  1:09.45 150m  1:49.26 200m  2:27.70 250m  3:12.67 300m  3:57.48 350m  4:34.11 400m  5:08.14 
    31.71    37.74    39.81    38.44    44.97    44.81    36.63    34.03 
9. Lucy Ellis 17 Co Sund'land   5:09.05   655  
 50m    32.66 100m  1:10.78 150m  1:50.13 200m  2:27.86 250m  3:14.00 300m  3:59.65 350m  4:35.19 400m  5:09.05 
    32.66    38.12    39.35    37.73    46.14    45.65    35.54    33.86 
10. Gabrielle Burdess 15 Co Sund'land   5:11.70   638  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:13.23 150m  1:54.95 200m  2:36.16 250m  3:18.25 300m  4:01.24 350m  4:37.09 400m  5:11.70 
    33.26    39.97    41.72    41.21    42.09    42.99    35.85    34.61 
11. Katie McCarthy 16 Co Salford   5:11.78   638  
 50m    32.54 100m  1:11.08 150m  1:52.82 200m  2:34.03 250m  3:16.22 300m  3:58.42 350m  4:35.65 400m  5:11.78 
    32.54    38.54    41.74    41.21    42.19    42.20    37.23    36.13 
12. Danielle Gilbert 15 Derwentside   5:12.91   631  
 50m    33.64 100m  1:10.25 150m  1:53.61 200m  2:35.17 250m  3:18.02 300m  4:01.02 350m  4:38.04 400m  5:12.91 
    33.64    36.61    43.36    41.56    42.85    43.00    37.02    34.87 
13. Caitlin Dixon 16 Donc Dartes   5:19.39   593  
 50m    32.87 100m  1:12.18 150m  1:53.48 200m  2:35.02 250m  3:20.76 300m  4:07.77 350m  4:44.25 400m  5:19.39 
    32.87    39.31    41.30    41.54    45.74    47.01    36.48    35.14 
14. Savanna Saunders 18 Co Salford   5:22.22   578  
 50m    34.31 100m  1:13.68 150m  1:54.45 200m  2:33.90 250m  3:21.47 300m  4:08.05 350m  4:45.23 400m  5:22.22 
    34.31    39.37    40.77    39.45    47.57    46.58    37.18    36.99 
15. Ellen Suddes 16 York City   5:24.41   566  
 50m    33.81 100m  1:13.92 150m  1:56.34 200m  2:37.37 250m  3:22.23 300m  4:07.39 350m  4:46.91 400m  5:24.41 
    33.81    40.11    42.42    41.03    44.86    45.16    39.52    37.50 
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EVENT 305 Mens Open 50m Butterfly             

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Gibbs 16 Bolton Metro     25.61   671  
2. Alasdair Wright 16 Derwentside     26.21   626  
3. Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford     26.42   611  
4. Elliot Jones 16 Co Liverpool     26.83   584  
5. Brody Hewison 15 Io Man     27.10   566  
6. Lewis Robinson 16 Stockport Mo     27.29   555  
7. Ross Rutherford 16 Co Liverpool     27.62   535  
8. Charles McSkeane 16 Cockermouth     27.86   521  
9. Elliot Routledge 15 Cockermouth     27.90   519  
10. Robert Burton 15 Sheffield C     28.05   511  
11. Aaron Hill 15 Warrington W     28.22   502  
12. Callum Reveley 15 Co Sund'land     28.27   499  
13. Brandon Sharkey 15 Winsford     28.32   496  
14. Daniel Andrews 16 Middlesboro     28.64   480  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 17 Co Sund'land     25.60   672  
2. Thomas Barton 19 Co Liverpool     25.78   658  
3. Benjamin Kerry 17 Co Salford     25.99   642  
4. Brandon Chan 17 Harrogate     26.36   616  
5. Nathan Hale 18 Harrogate     26.89   580  
6. Joseph Walsh 19 AJ Newcastle     27.02   572  
7. William Murden 17 AJ Newcastle     27.41   547  
8. Ciaran Beard-Jones 18 Stockport Mo     27.68   532  
9. Thomas Heaton 17 Scarborough     27.75   528  
10. Samuel Lawman 18 Co Bradford     27.77   526  
11. James Thompson 17 Harrogate     28.19   503  
12. Freddy Hoban 17 Co Bradford     28.52   486  
12. Callum Chapple 17 Winsford     28.52   486  
14. James Pout 17 Prescot 8    32.90   316  

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. James Pout 17 Prescot 8    32.90   619  
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EVENT 306 Womens Open 50m Butterfly           

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Grace Houghton 14 Co Liverpool     29.85   592  
2. Poppy Yip 14 Co Liverpool     30.61   549  
3. Ciara Standing 14 Stockport Mo     30.63   548  
4. Charlotte Marshall 14 Co Salford     31.12   522  
5. Jodi Bunker 14 Co Sund'land     31.76   491  
6. Lauren Hanson 14 Skipton     31.89   485  
7. Eva Chapman 14 Co Bradford     32.19   472  
8. Orla Dyer 14 Co Sheffield     32.26   469  

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lauren Mills 17 Stockport Mo     28.66   669  
2. Stephanie Blakeburn 19 Billingham     28.98   647  
3. Leah Altoft 18 Derwentside     29.11   638  
4. Elisha McCrory 16 Derwentside     29.16   635  
5. Freya Rayner 15 Co Sund'land     29.20   632  
6. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq     29.48   615  
7. Isobel Grant 15 Co Sheffield     29.57   609  
8. Katie Jepson 17 Preston     29.60   607  
9. Isabella Centeleghe 17 Stockport Mo     29.74   599  
10. Ashleigh Backhouse 16 Carlisle Aq     29.78   596  
11. Laura Gillingham 17 Derwentside     29.90   589  
12. Emma Cassell 15 Middlesboro     30.15   574  
13. Robyn Saunders 15 Co Salford     30.23   570  
14. Lauryn Dean 18 Harrogate     30.33   564  
15. Alicia Pierce 15 Warrington W     30.52   554  
16. Louisa Wright 15 Harrogate     30.65   547  
17. Victoria Cunningham 19 Winsford     31.11   523  
18. Samantha-Jo Hollings 15 Preston     31.24   516  
19. Helena Gimeno 15 Co Salford     31.26   515  
20. Jennifer Sharp 15 Co Sund'land     31.71   494  
21. Holly Milnes 15 Bo Barnsley     32.19   472  
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EVENT 307 Mens Open 1500m Freestyle           

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jack Baister 16 Middlesboro  16:20.20   701  
 50m    29.62 100m  1:02.02 150m  1:34.37 200m  2:07.26 250m  2:39.59 300m  3:12.32 350m  3:44.61 400m  4:17.73 
    29.62    32.40    32.35    32.89    32.33    32.73    32.29    33.12 
 450m  4:50.43 500m  5:23.48 550m  5:56.34 600m  6:29.58 650m  7:02.48 700m  7:35.53 750m  8:08.46 800m  8:41.59 
    32.70    33.05    32.86    33.24    32.90    33.05    32.93    33.13 
 850m  9:14.44 900m  9:47.37 950m 10:20.00 1000m 10:52.98 1050m 11:25.59 1100m 11:58.57 1150m 12:31.49 1200m 13:04.52 
    32.85    32.93    32.63    32.98    32.61    32.98    32.92    33.03 
 1250m 13:37.15 1300m 14:10.57 1350m 14:43.12 1400m 15:16.25 1450m 15:48.23 1500m 16:20.20   
    32.63    33.42    32.55    33.13    31.98    31.97   
2. Ashley Hogg 15 Winsford  16:38.02   664  
 50m    31.12 100m  1:04.56 150m  1:38.36 200m  2:12.68 250m  2:46.45 300m  3:20.24 350m  3:54.01 400m  4:28.15 
    31.12    33.44    33.80    34.32    33.77    33.79    33.77    34.14 
 450m  5:01.96 500m  5:35.87 550m  6:09.39 600m  6:42.93 650m  7:16.34 700m  7:49.56 750m  8:22.79 800m  8:55.99 
    33.81    33.91    33.52    33.54    33.41    33.22    33.23    33.20 
 850m  9:29.10 900m 10:02.30 950m 10:35.54 1000m 11:08.35 1050m 11:41.41 1100m 12:14.79 1150m 12:47.75 1200m 13:20.96 
    33.11    33.20    33.24    32.81    33.06    33.38    32.96    33.21 
 1250m 13:54.18 1300m 14:27.77 1350m 15:01.23 1400m 15:34.83 1450m 16:07.57 1500m 16:38.02   
    33.22    33.59    33.46    33.60    32.74    30.45   
3. Samuel Budd 15 Co Sheffield  16:38.19   664  
 50m    29.22 100m  1:01.33 150m  1:34.54 200m  2:07.59 250m  2:40.68 300m  3:13.49 350m  3:46.91 400m  4:19.95 
    29.22    32.11    33.21    33.05    33.09    32.81    33.42    33.04 
 450m  4:53.09 500m  5:25.87 550m  5:58.67 600m  6:32.45 650m  7:06.28 700m  7:40.39 750m  8:14.48 800m  8:48.18 
    33.14    32.78    32.80    33.78    33.83    34.11    34.09    33.70 
 850m  9:21.92 900m  9:55.63 950m 10:29.47 1000m 11:03.22 1050m 11:37.21 1100m 12:11.70 1150m 12:45.85 1200m 13:19.63 
    33.74    33.71    33.84    33.75    33.99    34.49    34.15    33.78 
 1250m 13:53.64 1300m 14:27.97 1350m 15:01.50 1400m 15:35.70 1450m 16:08.59 1500m 16:38.19   
    34.01    34.33    33.53    34.20    32.89    29.60   
4. Kyle Chisholm 16 Bo Kirklees  16:45.88   649  
 50m    29.53 100m  1:02.41 150m  1:35.01 200m  2:08.55 250m  2:41.78 300m  3:15.63 350m  3:49.39 400m  4:23.27 
    29.53    32.88    32.60    33.54    33.23    33.85    33.76    33.88 
 450m  4:57.04 500m  5:31.22 550m  6:04.91 600m  6:38.82 650m  7:12.26 700m  7:46.03 750m  8:19.65 800m  8:53.47 
    33.77    34.18    33.69    33.91    33.44    33.77    33.62    33.82 
 850m  9:27.13 900m 10:01.02 950m 10:35.03 1000m 11:08.91 1050m 11:42.42 1100m 12:16.12 1150m 12:49.80 1200m 13:23.82 
    33.66    33.89    34.01    33.88    33.51    33.70    33.68    34.02 
 1250m 13:57.80 1300m 14:31.84 1350m 15:05.91 1400m 15:39.76 1450m 16:13.14 1500m 16:45.88   
    33.98    34.04    34.07    33.85    33.38    32.74   
5. William Thackray 15 Bo Kirklees  17:23.41   581  
 50m    31.42 100m  1:04.79 150m  1:38.53 200m  2:12.46 250m  2:46.55 300m  3:20.55 350m  3:54.58 400m  4:28.94 
    31.42    33.37    33.74    33.93    34.09    34.00    34.03    34.36 
 450m  5:03.28 500m  5:37.88 550m  6:12.63 600m  6:47.62 650m  7:22.60 700m  7:57.74 750m  8:32.78 800m  9:07.54 
    34.34    34.60    34.75    34.99    34.98    35.14    35.04    34.76 
 850m  9:42.86 900m 10:18.16 950m 10:53.45 1000m 11:28.90 1050m 12:04.27 1100m 12:39.63 1150m 13:15.05 1200m 13:50.49 
    35.32    35.30    35.29    35.45    35.37    35.36    35.42    35.44 
 1250m 14:26.43 1300m 15:02.02 1350m 15:38.01 1400m 16:13.36 1450m 16:49.02 1500m 17:23.41   
    35.94    35.59    35.99    35.35    35.66    34.39   

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alex Dunk 18 Prescot  15:45.77   781  
 50m    29.59 100m  1:01.02 150m  1:33.35 200m  2:05.10 250m  2:37.26 300m  3:09.42 350m  3:41.53 400m  4:13.11 
    29.59    31.43    32.33    31.75    32.16    32.16    32.11    31.58 
 450m  4:45.03 500m  5:17.30 550m  5:49.36 600m  6:21.00 650m  6:52.49 700m  7:23.50 750m  7:55.40 800m  8:27.33 
    31.92    32.27    32.06    31.64    31.49    31.01    31.90    31.93 
 850m  8:58.77 900m  9:30.00 950m 10:01.73 1000m 10:33.09 1050m 11:04.46 1100m 11:35.69 1150m 12:07.43 1200m 12:39.32 
    31.44    31.23    31.73    31.36    31.37    31.23    31.74    31.89 
 1250m 13:11.05 1300m 13:42.10 1350m 14:13.61 1400m 14:45.24 1450m 15:16.48 1500m 15:45.77   
    31.73    31.05    31.51    31.63    31.24    29.29   
2. Thomas Sunter 21 Co Sheffield  16:03.71   738  
 50m    29.57 100m  1:01.51 150m  1:33.37 200m  2:05.66 250m  2:38.07 300m  3:09.89 350m  3:42.23 400m  4:14.24 
    29.57    31.94    31.86    32.29    32.41    31.82    32.34    32.01 
 450m  4:46.27 500m  5:18.20 550m  5:50.25 600m  6:22.28 650m  6:54.34 700m  7:26.13 750m  7:58.34 800m  8:30.41 
    32.03    31.93    32.05    32.03    32.06    31.79    32.21    32.07 
 850m  9:02.53 900m  9:34.73 950m 10:07.24 1000m 10:39.61 1050m 11:12.27 1100m 11:44.55 1150m 12:17.01 1200m 12:49.72 
    32.12    32.20    32.51    32.37    32.66    32.28    32.46    32.71 
 1250m 13:22.01 1300m 13:54.93 1350m 14:27.67 1400m 14:59.68 1450m 15:32.00 1500m 16:03.71   
    32.29    32.92    32.74    32.01    32.32    31.71   
3. Thomas Howley 17 Co Newcastle  16:03.75   738  
 50m    29.04 100m  1:00.37 150m  1:32.46 200m  2:04.90 250m  2:37.43 300m  3:10.11 350m  3:42.37 400m  4:15.03 
    29.04    31.33    32.09    32.44    32.53    32.68    32.26    32.66 
 450m  4:46.95 500m  5:19.22 550m  5:51.17 600m  6:23.33 650m  6:55.47 700m  7:27.72 750m  7:59.98 800m  8:32.24 
    31.92    32.27    31.95    32.16    32.14    32.25    32.26    32.26 
 850m  9:04.36 900m  9:36.83 950m 10:09.40 1000m 10:41.95 1050m 11:14.35 1100m 11:46.68 1150m 12:19.16 1200m 12:51.97 
    32.12    32.47    32.57    32.55    32.40    32.33    32.48    32.81 
 1250m 13:24.38 1300m 13:57.18 1350m 14:29.42 1400m 15:02.15 1450m 15:34.51 1500m 16:03.75   
    32.41    32.80    32.24    32.73    32.36    29.24   
4. Thomas Nelson 18 Wirral Metro  16:19.00   704  
 50m    29.85 100m  1:01.82 150m  1:34.31 200m  2:06.77 250m  2:39.35 300m  3:12.04 350m  3:44.60 400m  4:17.33 
    29.85    31.97    32.49    32.46    32.58    32.69    32.56    32.73 
 450m  4:49.70 500m  5:22.28 550m  5:54.93 600m  6:27.62 650m  7:00.30 700m  7:33.01 750m  8:05.96 800m  8:38.93 
    32.37    32.58    32.65    32.69    32.68    32.71    32.95    32.97 
 850m  9:11.92 900m  9:44.86 950m 10:17.77 1000m 10:50.84 1050m 11:23.84 1100m 11:56.97 1150m 12:29.82 1200m 13:02.95 
    32.99    32.94    32.91    33.07    33.00    33.13    32.85    33.13 
 1250m 13:36.12 1300m 14:09.16 1350m 14:42.21 1400m 15:15.34 1450m 15:47.86 1500m 16:19.00   
    33.17    33.04    33.05    33.13    32.52    31.14   
5. Archie Mitchell 17 Co Sheffield  16:25.29   690  
 50m    28.92 100m  1:00.43 150m  1:32.76 200m  2:05.11 250m  2:37.94 300m  3:10.33 350m  3:42.65 400m  4:15.38 
    28.92    31.51    32.33    32.35    32.83    32.39    32.32    32.73 
 450m  4:47.85 500m  5:20.52 550m  5:53.35 600m  6:26.07 650m  6:59.27 700m  7:32.52 750m  8:05.48 800m  8:38.87 
    32.47    32.67    32.83    32.72    33.20    33.25    32.96    33.39 
 850m  9:12.24 900m  9:45.91 950m 10:19.34 1000m 10:52.68 1050m 11:25.62 1100m 11:59.31 1150m 12:32.73 1200m 13:06.43 
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    33.37    33.67    33.43    33.34    32.94    33.69    33.42    33.70 
 1250m 13:40.00 1300m 14:13.52 1350m 14:46.89 1400m 15:20.70 1450m 15:53.43 1500m 16:25.29   
    33.57    33.52    33.37    33.81    32.73    31.86   
6. Matthew Hinchliffe 19 Bo Kirklees  16:38.41   663  
 50m    29.97 100m  1:02.08 150m  1:35.41 200m  2:08.98 250m  2:42.81 300m  3:16.38 350m  3:50.61 400m  4:24.63 
    29.97    32.11    33.33    33.57    33.83    33.57    34.23    34.02 
 450m  4:58.88 500m  5:33.31 550m  6:07.18 600m  6:41.87 650m  7:14.96 700m  7:49.04 750m  8:21.84 800m  8:55.49 
    34.25    34.43    33.87    34.69    33.09    34.08    32.80    33.65 
 850m  9:28.39 900m 10:01.31 950m 10:34.05 1000m 11:07.73 1050m 11:40.83 1100m 12:13.92 1150m 12:46.56 1200m 13:19.87 
    32.90    32.92    32.74    33.68    33.10    33.09    32.64    33.31 
 1250m 13:52.86 1300m 14:26.73 1350m 14:59.88 1400m 15:33.41 1450m 16:05.74 1500m 16:38.41   
    32.99    33.87    33.15    33.53    32.33    32.67   
7. Charles Lonsbrough 18 Harrogate  16:42.67   655  
 50m    28.89 100m  1:00.92 150m  1:33.57 200m  2:06.57 250m  2:39.63 300m  3:12.73 350m  3:46.06 400m  4:19.68 
    28.89    32.03    32.65    33.00    33.06    33.10    33.33    33.62 
 450m  4:53.19 500m  5:26.98 550m  6:00.56 600m  6:34.36 650m  7:08.31 700m  7:42.38 750m  8:16.46 800m  8:50.59 
    33.51    33.79    33.58    33.80    33.95    34.07    34.08    34.13 
 850m  9:24.45 900m  9:58.49 950m 10:32.29 1000m 11:06.37 1050m 11:40.33 1100m 12:14.48 1150m 12:47.97 1200m 13:21.88 
